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Firm Name, first
letter or digit

Registration Cycle Transition Periods
and Prorated Registration Renewal
Fees

Registration Cycle Tracks Beginning in 2019
and Past Due Dates and Late Fees

Group 1 No transition period No Change to Ongoing Two-Year Cycle
R-Z Renewal Fees: $500 January 1 (even numbered years) — December 31
New Registration Fee: $500 (odd numbered years)
Renewal Fee: $500
Late: February 1 (even numbered years)
Late Fee, Renewals: $50
Group 2 January 1, 2018 — Jun 30, 2020 Two Year Cycle — begins July 1, 2020
A, B, C and Numbers | Renewal Fees: $625 July 1 (even numbered years) — June 30 (even
(1, 2, 3 etc.) New Registration Fee: $500 numbered years)
Renewal Fee: $500
Late: August 1 (even numbered years)
Late Fee, Renewals: $50
Group 3 January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018 Two Year Cycle — begins January 1, 2019
D-I Renewal Fees: $250 January 1 (odd numbered years) — December 31
New Registration Fee: $500 (even numbered years)
Renewal Fee: $500
Late: February 1 (odd numbered years)
Late Fee, Renewals: $50
Group 4 January 1, 2018 — June 30, 2019 Two Year Cycle — begins July 1, 2019
J-Q Renewal Fees: $375 July 1 (odd numbered years) — June 30 (odd
New Registration Fee: $500 numbered years)
Renewal Fee: $500
Late: August 1 (odd numbered years)
Late Fee, Renewals: $50
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Fee or Report

Fees, Rates, and Due Dates

Late Fees and Penalties

Mill Assessment
(Quarterly)

Rate: 0.003 (through January
2019)

Due no later than 1 month after the end of each quarter:
Late 1Q — Apr. 30; Late 2Q — July 31; Late 3Q — Oct. 31;
Late 4Q — Jan. 31

Late/Penalty Fee: 15%

Tonnage Report (Semi-
annually)

Due in January and July

Due the last day of the month:

Late — February 1; Late — August 1

Late Reporting Fee: $200, each report, including zero
reports

License Fee (Biennially)

$100 per person, business, or
location

Expires 12/31 (even-numbered
years)

Due between January 1 and January 31 (odd numbered
years)
Late Renewal Penalty up to $100, each license

Prior Registration Fees

OIM Registrations Prior to
2018

New - $500; Renewal - $500; Late Renewal Fee: $50 (1
Month)
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